
Saco — September 26, 2015

Place Div/Tot First
Name

Last Name Bib Age Sex City St Time Pace

1 1/11 Aaron Chelate 311 33 M Saco ME 15:57 5:08

2 1/7 Jonathan Fulford 288 26 M Kennebunk ME 16:58 5:28

3 2/7 Chris Harmon 232 27 M Portland ME 17:20 5:35

4 3/7 Tom Quentin 289 23 M Saco ME 17:32 5:39

5 1/17 Michelle Lilienthal 348 33 F Portland ME 17:36 5:40

6 4/7 Eric Storey 383 21 M North

Yarmouth

ME 19:55 6:25

7 1/4 Daniel Richard 358 50 M Saco ME 20:27 6:35

8 2/17 Sara Zuba 287 32 F New Haven CT 20:57 6:45

9 1/11 Dawson Desrosiers 217 13 M Saco ME 21:02 6:47

10 3/17 Amanda Tripp 315 37 F Saco ME 22:00 7:05

11 1/14 Kayla Morong 314 25 F Topsham ME 22:09 7:08

12 1/17 Karen Fortier 312 48 F Saco ME 22:11 7:09

13 1/9 Plant Wu 283 15 M Saco ME 22:16 7:10

14 2/14 Ellie Arsenault 204 23 F Saco ME 22:24 7:13

15 4/17 Maria Russell 269 32 F Brunswick ME 22:25 7:13

16 2/17 Leslie Mourmouras 345 47 F Biddeford ME 23:04 7:26

17 3/14 Kaitlyn Hall 229 22 F Dayton ME 23:22 7:31

18 2/11 William Mill 248 33 M Portland ME 23:28 7:34

19 2/4 Steve Harris 339 52 M Lyman ME 23:33 7:35

20 1/13 Sam Kane 380 50 F Saco ME 23:35 7:36

21 3/11 Greg Mulkern 386 31 M Portland ME 23:39 7:37

Professional road race timing
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Place Div/Tot First
Name

Last Name Bib Age Sex City St Time Pace

22 2/13 Stu Hogan 329 53 F Old Orchard

Beach

ME 23:48 7:40

23 5/17 Darci Holland 316 33 F Old Orchard

Beach

ME 23:51 7:41

24 3/13 Anne Hendrix 378 59 F Scarborough ME 24:02 7:44

25 2/9 Charles Qu 264 15 M Saco ME 24:10 7:47

26 3/17 Erin Davies 215 43 F Saco ME 24:13 7:48

27 4/14 Breagh Gomez 349 27 F Old Orchard

Beach

ME 24:21 7:50

28 4/11 Keith Willett 333 38 M Saco ME 24:24 7:52

29 5/14 Elizabeth Paige 313 25 F Brunswick ME 24:33 7:54

30 5/11 Tom Dressler 309 32 M Old Orchard

Beach

ME 24:41 7:57

31 6/11 Brendan Harris 233 33 M New Haven CT 24:51 8:00

32 2/11 Will Davis 297 10 M Saco ME 25:00 8:03

33 5/7 Andrew Jordan 235 27 M Raymond ME 25:03 8:04

34 4/17 Charissa Kerr 238 44 F Raymond ME 25:10 8:06

35 6/14 Theresa Hendrix 379 23 F Scarborough ME 25:12 8:07

36 7/14 Jessica Hamilton 230 28 F Saco ME 25:31 8:13

37 8/14 Emily Gaewsky 222 28 F Portland ME 25:41 8:16

38 3/11 Ryan Penney 262 13 M Saco ME 25:44 8:17

39 1/28 Sarah Desvergnes 326 14 F Limerick ME 26:02 8:23

40 2/28 Grace Tutt 290 14 F Oakland ME 26:02 8:23

41 7/11 Charles Maines 325 35 M Saco ME 26:23 8:30

42 1/4 Chuck Massie 341 61 M Saco ME 26:25 8:30

43 1/11 Alex Quigley 359 19 F Biddeford ME 26:29 8:32

44 2/11 Addy Paradis 258 15 F Saco ME 26:31 8:32

45 4/13 Jane Chauvin 334 55 F North

Conway

NH 26:31 8:33

46 5/13 Joan Tyson 335 53 F Virginia

Beach

VA 26:32 8:33

47 3/28 Mia Taranko 306 13 F Saco ME 26:33 8:33
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48 4/28 Jillian Cote 355 13 F Scarborough ME 26:48 8:38

49 1/8 Kevin Cote 354 43 M Scarborough ME 26:48 8:38

50 6/17 Shira Burns 327 31 F Saco ME 26:53 8:40

51 5/28 Mitchell Labbe 294 12 F Saco ME 27:02 8:43

52 2/8 Stephen Bourassa 210 42 M Plaistow NH 27:14 8:46

53 9/14 Erica Desjardins 310 22 F Saco ME 27:16 8:47

54 5/17 Leah Maco 389 46 F Saco ME 27:20 8:48

55 7/17 Tara Studley 278 32 F Portland ME 27:24 8:50

56 2/4 Bob Convery 351 69 M Scarborough ME 27:25 8:50

57 6/7 Luke Badreau 330 20 M Old Orchard

Beach

ME 28:01 9:01

58 6/28 Victoria Labbe 293 14 F Saco ME 28:02 9:02

59 7/28 Julie Michaud 360 13 F Saco ME 28:02 9:02

60 4/11 Vaughan Bourassa 211 14 M Plaistow NH 28:18 9:07

61 3/8 Chris Boucouvalas 207 48 M Saco ME 28:25 9:09

62 8/11 Harvey Giddings 225 37 M Biddeford ME 28:39 9:14

63 4/8 Andrew Taranko 308 41 M Saco ME 28:40 9:14

64 5/11 Yuri Vlasenko 281 14 M Saco ME 28:44 9:15

65 9/11 Jared Bernard 206 31 M Portland ME 28:49 9:17

66 8/17 Katrina Desjardins 356 30 F Saco ME 28:50 9:17

67 3/11 Claudia DeLaHoz 216 15 F Saco ME 28:55 9:19

68 9/17 Katie Flaherty 291 36 F Old Orchard

Beach

ME 29:07 9:23

69 3/4 Jim Gagne 357 61 M Honolulu HI 29:08 9:23

70 8/28 Alexis Cook 318 14 F Saco ME 29:20 9:27

71 6/17 Andrea Stark 376 46 F Saco ME 29:31 9:30

72 5/8 Dylan Stark 377 43 M Saco ME 29:32 9:31

73 10/14 Michaela Moloney 385 25 F Portland ME 29:44 9:34

74 11/14 Elise Moloney 387 27 F Portland ME 29:44 9:35

75 10/17 Abi Roy 267 33 F Saco ME 29:47 9:35

Hugs From Hayley 5K | Split-Time Race Management http://splittimeracemanagement.com/race-results/2015-results/hugs-from...

3 of 7 1/3/2021, 8:36 PM



Place Div/Tot First
Name

Last Name Bib Age Sex City St Time Pace

76 10/11 William Ellis 219 34 M Saco ME 29:49 9:36

77 11/17 Gretchen Scales 338 33 F Portland ME 29:50 9:36

78 6/13 Isabella Bouffard 208 54 F Scarborough ME 30:09 9:43

79 3/9 Oscar Huynh 234 16 M Saco ME 30:26 9:48

80 12/17 Megan McCullum 247 31 F Old Orchard

Beach

ME 30:28 9:49

81 13/17 Jessica Chicco 336 36 F Saco ME 30:29 9:49

82 12/14 Kate Storey 317 23 F Scarborough ME 30:30 9:49

83 3/4 Rich Storey Jr. 296 51 M North

Yarmouth

ME 30:30 9:49

84 11/11 Nick Burns 328 33 M Saco ME 30:32 9:50

85 14/17 Julie Gray 228 37 F North

Waterboro

ME 31:13 10:03

86 7/17 Jen Pierce 337 43 F Saco ME 31:22 10:06

87 13/14 Jessica Stewart 276 24 F Saco ME 31:22 10:06

88 15/17 Jennifer Baratta 205 37 F Windham ME 31:25 10:07

89 16/17 Marcia Nelson 250 39 F Saco ME 31:30 10:09

90 9/28 Samantha Cote 353 9 F Scarborough ME 31:43 10:13

91 8/17 Elizabeth Cote 346 44 F Scarborough ME 31:45 10:14

92 4/4 Allyn Genest 224 65 M Kennebunk ME 31:57 10:17

93 10/28 Livy Paradis 259 14 F Saco ME 31:58 10:18

94 11/28 Olivia Lambert 343 13 F 31:59 10:18

95 12/28 Megan Mourmouras 344 13 F Biddeford ME 31:59 10:18

96 13/28 Michelle Patterson 260 13 F Saco ME 32:00 10:18

97 4/11 Kerrick Li 241 18 F Saco ME 32:07 10:21

98 7/13 Barb Renda 340 59 F Atkinson NH 32:15 10:23

99 8/13 Rosemary Kirby 321 54 F Saco ME 32:24 10:26

100 9/13 Karen Lemoine 239 51 F Saco ME 32:25 10:26

101 10/13 Sharon Michaud 361 50 F Saco ME 32:26 10:27

102 9/17 Kristy Stewart 275 47 F Saco ME 32:27 10:27

103 17/17 Jessica Howard 292 34 F Saco ME 32:37 10:30
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104 10/17 Sharon Picard 352 45 F Saco ME 32:45 10:33

105 4/4 Warren Joubert 236 59 M Attleboro MA 32:53 10:35

106 6/8 Randy Girard 227 49 M Biddeford ME 32:56 10:36

107 14/28 Amanda Bogardus 300 13 F Saco ME 33:02 10:38

108 15/28 Alexis Sanders 295 13 F Saco ME 33:17 10:43

109 16/28 Lauren Desjardins 304 13 F Saco ME 33:17 10:43

110 6/11 Tyler Davies 388 12 M Saco ME 33:57 10:56

111 11/13 Cindy Convery 214 53 F Scarborough ME 34:15 11:02

112 5/11 Meaghan O'Leary 382 19 F Oakland ME 34:34 11:08

113 11/17 Karen Trask 279 46 F Saco ME 34:49 11:13

114 12/17 Angela Rand 265 42 F Saco ME 34:49 11:13

115 12/13 Judianne Shoberg 272 53 F Windham ME 35:19 11:22

116 1/1 Leah Joubert 237 61 F Attleboro MA 35:31 11:26

117 13/13 Nora Harte 384 52 F Saco ME 36:01 11:36

118 13/17 Deborah Bourassa 209 43 F Plaistow NH 36:02 11:36

119 17/28 Morgan Bolduc 381 10 F Saco ME 36:17 11:41

120 4/9 Nikita Stepura 274 17 M Saco ME 36:20 11:42

121 5/9 Alvero Martinez 246 15 M Saco ME 36:34 11:46

122 6/9 Derya Yurtsever 285 16 M Saco ME 36:36 11:47

123 7/9 Van Nguyen 256 16 M Saco ME 36:46 11:50

124 7/11 Bao Nguyen 252 14 M Saco ME 36:50 11:52

125 14/14 Desiree Girard 226 26 F Biddeford ME 37:26 12:03

126 18/28 Kaileigh Dorais 218 7 F Biddeford ME 37:32 12:05

127 14/17 Heidi O'Leary 342 49 F Oakland ME 37:48 12:10

128 15/17 Heather Ellis 220 41 F Saco ME 38:12 12:18

129 19/28 Nora Freeman 299 9 F Saco ME 38:54 12:32

130 16/17 Sharon Tate 298 46 F Saco ME 38:54 12:32

131 7/8 Geoffrey Thayer 320 46 M West

Newfield

ME 39:41 12:47
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132 6/11 Natalie Thayer 350 16 F West

Newfield

ME 39:42 12:47

133 7/11 Anna Nguyen 251 17 F Saco ME 40:19 12:59

134 8/9 Tung Ahn Nguyen 255 17 M Saco ME 40:19 12:59

135 8/11 Jun Ahn 202 14 M Saco ME 41:10 13:15

136 9/9 Jack Zhao 323 15 M Saco ME 41:11 13:16

137 9/11 Kien Nguyen 253 14 M Saco ME 41:11 13:16

138 10/11 Thomas Shu 273 14 M Saco ME 41:44 13:26

139 7/7 Nathan Caron 212 27 M Biddeford ME 42:05 13:33

140 8/11 Lucia Nieto 257 15 F Saco ME 42:06 13:33

141 9/11 Carolina Moreno 249 16 F Saco ME 42:06 13:33

142 10/11 Ilayda Celik 213 17 F Saco ME 42:07 13:34

143 20/28 Amelia Pellerin 261 13 F Dayton ME 42:21 13:38

144 21/28 Kaileigh Cote 324 13 F Dayton ME 42:22 13:39

145 22/28 Sophia Bogardus 301 8 F Saco ME 43:10 13:54

146 8/8 Lance Bogardus 302 43 M Saco ME 43:11 13:54

147 23/28 Charlotte Hill 347 10 F Saco ME 43:12 13:55

148 24/28 Lydia Desjardins 305 9 F Saco ME 43:13 13:55

149 25/28 Hailey Walls 319 13 F Dayton ME 43:22 13:58

150 17/17 Danielle Bogardus 303 44 F Saco ME 43:22 13:58

151 11/11 Julian Salcedo

Molina

270 14 M Saco ME 47:01 15:08

152 26/28 Mary Lemoine 240 11 F Saco ME 47:14 15:13

153 27/28 Lilly DesRoberts 391 11 F Saco ME 47:15 15:13

154 28/28 Pilar Salcedo

Molina

271 14 F Saco ME 49:38 15:59

155 11/11 Veronika Wang 282 16 F Saco ME 49:38 15:59

Awards

               ********** FEMALE OVERALL WINNERS ***********

    1 Michelle Lilienthal      33 Portland           ME   17:36 

    2 Sara Zuba                32 New Haven          CT   20:57 

    3 Amanda Tripp             37 Saco               ME   22:00 
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                ********** MALE OVERALL WINNERS ***********

    1 Aaron Chelate            33 Saco               ME   15:57 

    2 Jonathan Fulford         26 Kennebunk          ME   16:58 

    3 Chris Harmon             27 Portland           ME   17:20 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 14

    1     9 Dawson Desrosiers        13 Saco               ME   21:02 

    2    32 Will Davis               10 Saco               ME   25:00 

    3    38 Ryan Penney              13 Saco               ME   25:44 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 14

    1    39 Sarah Desvergnes         14 Limerick           ME   26:02 

    2    40 Grace Tutt               14 Oakland            ME   26:02 

    3    47 Mia Taranko              13 Saco               ME   26:33 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19

    1    13 Plant Wu                 15 Saco               ME   22:16 

    2    25 Charles Qu               15 Saco               ME   24:10 

    3    79 Oscar Huynh              16 Saco               ME   30:26 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19

    1    43 Alex Quigley             19 Biddeford          ME   26:29 

    2    44 Addy Paradis             15 Saco               ME   26:31 

    3    67 Claudia DeLaHoz          15 Saco               ME   28:55 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29

    1     4 Tom Quentin              23 Saco               ME   17:32 

    2     6 Eric Storey              21 North Yarmouth     ME   19:55 

    3    33 Andrew Jordan            27 Raymond            ME   25:03 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29

    1    11 Kayla Morong             25 Topsham            ME   22:09 

    2    14 Ellie Arsenault          23 Saco               ME   22:24 

    3    17 Kaitlyn Hall             22 Dayton             ME   23:22 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39

    1    18 William Mill             33 Portland           ME   23:28 

    2    21 Greg Mulkern             31 Portland           ME   23:39 

    3    28 Keith Willett            38 Saco               ME   24:24 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39

    1    15 Maria Russell            32 Brunswick          ME   22:25 

    2    23 Darci Holland            33 Old Orchard Beach  ME   23:51 

    3    50 Shira Burns              31 Saco               ME   26:53 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49

    1    49 Kevin Cote               43 Scarborough        ME   26:48 

    2    52 Stephen Bourassa         42 Plaistow           NH   27:14 

    3    61 Chris Boucouvalas        48 Saco               ME   28:25 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49

    1    12 Karen Fortier            48 Saco               ME   22:11 

    2    16 Leslie Mourmouras        47 Biddeford          ME   23:04 

    3    26 Erin Davies              43 Saco               ME   24:13 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59

    1     7 Daniel Richard           50 Saco               ME   20:27 

    2    19 Steve Harris             52 Lyman              ME   23:33 

    3    83 Rich Storey Jr.          51 North Yarmouth     ME   30:30 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59

    1    20 Sam Kane                 50 Saco               ME   23:35 

    2    22 Stu Hogan                53 Old Orchard Beach  ME   23:48 

    3    24 Anne Hendrix             59 Scarborough        ME   24:02 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69

    1    42 Chuck Massie             61 Saco               ME   26:25 

    2    56 Bob Convery              69 Scarborough        ME   27:25 

    3    69 Jim Gagne                61 Honolulu           HI   29:08 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69

    1   116 Leah Joubert             61 Attleboro          MA   35:31 
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